Graveyard Mentality Training Waiver & Release of Liability

In exchange for participation in the activity of Graveyard Mentality Training Camp (Baseball or Softball Training) organized by Graveyard Mentality, and/or use of the property, facilities, and services of Graveyard Baseball Training, I agree for myself and (if applicable) for the members of my family, to the following:

- 1. **Agreement To Follow Directions.** I agree that my child will observe and obey all posted rules and warnings and further agree to follow any oral instructions or directions given by employees of Graveyard Mentality.
- 2. Assumption Of The Risk And Release. I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with the above activity described and I assume full responsibility for personal injury to myself and (if applicable) my family, and further release and discharge Graveyard Mentality for injury, loss or damage arising out of my or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities in use by Graveyard Mentality, whether caused by the fault of myself, my family, Graveyard Mentality or other third parties. This includes parking at your own risk at our facilities.

3. Fees. I agree to pay for all damages to the facilities in use caused by any negligent, reckless, or willful

- 4. Consent. I ______ parent of _______, consent to the participation of Training and agree on behalf of the above minor to all of the terms and conditions of this Agreement. By signing this Release of Liability, I represent that I have legal authority and custody of ______ (minor).
- 5. **Medical Authorization.** In the event of an injury to the above minor during the above activities described, I give my permission to Graveyard Mentality to arrange for all necessary medical treatment for which I shall be financially responsible. This temporary authority is only valid on the date(s) of training.
 - a. The power to seek appropriate medical treatment or attention on behalf of my child as may be required by the circumstances, including without limitation, that of a licensed medical physician and/ or a hospital;
 - b. The power to authorize medical treatment or medical procedures in an emergency situation; and
 - c. The power to make appropriate decisions regarding clothing, bodily nourishment, and shelter.
- 6. **Media Consent.** I give my consent and permission for the taking of photographs and/or videos of my child during the described training and waive and/or assign any and all rights (including copyright) in such media to Graveyard Mentality.
- 7. **Cancellation Policy.** Unless in the event of sickness or family emergency, you must give a 24-hour notice to cancel.
- 8. **Arrival time.** Players should plan to arrive at each scheduled session 15 minutes prior to the start of a session. In the event that a player is late, the session will end at the originally scheduled end time. Extra time cannot be made up after the scheduled end time.

I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENT. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL. THIS CONTRACT REMAINS IN EFFECT FROM THE DATE OF SIGNATURE UNTIL WRITTEN CONSENT IS RECEIVED STATING OTHERWISE.

Player Name:	
Parent signature:	Date: